cui.com
date 09/22/2023
page 1 of 8
SERIES:  P78-2000-S │ DESCRIPTION:  NON-ISOLATED SWITCHING REGULATOR
date 09/22/2023
page 1 of 8
FEATURES
• 2 A of output current

Notes: 1. Ripple and noise are measured at 20 MHz BW, nominal input, full load by “parallel cable” method with 1 µF ceramic and 10 µF electrolytic capacitors on the output.
	 2.	20~100%	load	ripple	&	noise	≤	100	mVp-p.	0~20%	load	ripple	&	noise	≤	180	mVp-p
PART NUMBER KEY
P78 XX - 2000 - S
Output Voltage
Base Number Packaging Style:
SIP
Output Current
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: P78-2000-S │ DESCRIPTION: NON-ISOLATED SWITCHING REGULATOR date 09/22/2023 │ page 2 of 8
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage
1.8 Vdc output model
2.5 Vdc output model
3.3 Vdc output model
5.0 Vdc output model
6.5 Vdc output model
9 Vdc output model
12 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
4.5
4.5
6
8
10
13
16
19
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
28
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
no load input current
positive output,
nominal Vin
1.8 & 2.5 Vdc output
all other outputs
0.2